
1st Race. (C4) Post 12:30PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $33,000 6 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 HEXCEL (L1) '21 C $20,000 0 121 Hernandez, C Caroom, S Rufino, E
2 EQUATE (L1) '21 C $20,000 8 121 Vazquez, R Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC Asmussen, S
3 DUTCH MILLS (L1) '21 C $20,000 R2 121 Santana, Jr., R Shortleaf Stable, Inc. Ortiz, J
4 MASTER OF DISGUISE (L1) '21 G $20,000 8 121 Torres, C Duggan, C Diodoro, R
5 SUPERHERO (L1) '21 C $20,000 R7 121 Jordan, K Parnell, F Dixon, T
6 JUST ASK WATTS (L1) '21 G $20,000 R1 121 Esquivel, E Wolesensky, T Silva, M
7 IMA FUN GUY (L1) '21 G $20,000 6 121 Hernandez, H Garvey, C Diodoro, R
8 EXPRESS CRUISER (L1) '21 G $20,000 R9 121 Chuan, M Southwest Racing Stables Inc. and Wargel, William J. Garcia, G
9 LEAD FOOT (L1) '21 G $20,000 R3 121 Arrieta, F Finegan, R Shorter, A
10 DIFFERENT FLAME (L1) '21 G $20,000 0 121 Bejarano, R Little Blue Bird Stables LLC Morse, RL
Blinkers On: Different Flame

102nd Race. (CS3) Post 12:58PM STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $38,000 6 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In 2022 - 2023.
1 ROYAL MEGHAN (L) '17 M R1 118 Asmussen, K Asmussen, S Asmussen, S
2 SIMONA'S CHOICE (L) '18 M R3 121 Zimmerman, R Tri Star Racing, LLC, Brad's Equine Adventure & Brett

Tahajian
Ward, D

3 MY DAMS ATITUDE (L) '18 M 0 113 Quinonez, L Boarman Racing and DGB Farms Inc. Cunningham, S
4 UNDECODED (L) '19 M 0 118 Hernandez, H Martin, Timothy E. and Martin, Philip Martin, T
5 GHOSTLY NIGHT (L) '19 M 0 118 Arrieta, F Ten Strike Racing, Cory Moelis Racing, LLC, Sussman,

Jeremy and Ritchie, Raquel
Shirer, M

6 WINYAH BAY (L) '17 M 5 118 Vazquez, R Schickedanz, B McKnight, N
7 NORTHERN DIAMOND (L) '18 M 0 118 Bejarano, R Chicken Fried Racing, LLC Van Berg, T
8 KOALA (L) '18 M 1 118 Bowen, R WYN Racing Stables Corp. Jewell, I
9 EQUILOVE (IRE) (L) '18 M 118 Juarez, N Altamira Racing Stable Miller, P
10 INVALUABLE (L) '17 M 1 118 Torres, C Forgotten Man Racing, Inc. and Damiano, Dominic Sharp, J
11 DREAM STREAK (L) '19 M 0 118 Esquivel, E Pohl, Dennis and Pohl, Steven Rosin, C

113rd Race. (C3) Post 1:26PM MAIDEN
Purse $115,000 6 Furlongs
For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
1 MILLERS RITE (L) '20 G R4 124 Leparoux, J Mazoch, Michael J. and Mazoch, Linda Vance, T
2 RAGING (L) '20 C R4 124 Geroux, F Detampel, M Cox, B
3 KANT CONQUER ME (L) '20 G R4 ***114 Bealmear, J Ghost Hollow Farm, LLC Snodgrass, E
4 HAPPY TEARS(FTG) (L) '20 G 124 Torres, C Holleman, John and O'Neill, Doug F. Diodoro, R
5 SIMOVIC (L) '20 C 0 124 Arrieta, F Zoellner, R Von Hemel DK
6 MACHO VILLA (L) '20 C 0 124 Juarez, N BC Stables, LLC Lukas, D
7 MUSICAL MAESTRO (L) '20 C 8 124 Asmussen, K J. W. Singer Inc. Asmussen, S
Blinkers Off: Kant Conquer Me

74th Race. (C1) Post 1:55PM ARKANSAS BRED STR ALW OPTIONAL
CLAIMING $40,000

Purse $143,000 6 Furlongs
For Arkansas Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won $35,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter Since May 6, 2023 or Claiming
Price $40,000.
1 BOHEMIAN BO (L) '20 C 0 124 Leparoux, J Mazoch, Michael J. and Mazoch, Linda Vance, T
2 NAVY SEAL (L) '18 G 0 119 Esquivel, E KEM Stables Knott, N
3 ALLO ENRY (L) '19 H 0 124 Hernandez, C Caroom, S Rufino, E
4 PEACE DOG (L) '19 H 0 124 Vazquez, R Caldwell, D Rufino, E
5 BIG SUCCESS (L) '18 G 0 119 Torres, C Mr. S Racing, LLC Prather, Jr., J
6 KING PEANUT (L) '20 C 0 124 Arrieta, F Christian, R Peitz, D
7 WILLOW CREEK ROAD (L) '19 H 0 124 Gallardo, E Jac Mac Stable, Thrash, S. & Thomas, G. Robertson, M
8 ONE TEN STADIUM (L) '19 G 6 119 Bejarano, R Sparks, W Moquett, R

85th Race. (C2) Post 2:25PM CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $31,000 6 Furlongs
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 6, 2023.
1 COST BASIS (L) '17 G $10,000 R3 121 Zimmerman, R Cloud Nine Racing LLC Martin, T
2 RISK PROFILE (L) '17 G $10,000 1 121 Asmussen, K Asmussen, S Asmussen, S
3 RACKATAPTAP (L) '18 G $10,000 R6 121 Chuan, M Simonovich, M Hewitt, M
4 VIOLENT GIGI (L) '18 G $10,000 R2 121 Esquivel, E 4G Racing, LLC, O Ortiz, J
5 BELLA'S PRAYER (L) '19 G $10,000 R5 121 Anderson, M Haran Thoroughbreds, LLC Haran, J
6 SPEITFUL SAM (L) '18 G Waived 0 121 Gallardo, E Jac Mac Stable LLC Robertson, M
7 ASPEN CLUB (L) '18 G $10,000 0 116 De La Cruz, W Baines, J Hornsby, T
8 CHARTER OAK (L) '19 H $10,000 0 121 Torres, C Ribble Farms LLC Vance, T
9 MON AMI FUZZIE (L) '18 G $10,000 3 121 Bejarano, R Jansen, K Shorter, A
10 WYFIRE (L) '18 G $10,000 8 121 Hernandez, H Garvey, C Diodoro, R
11 CREEKMORE (L) '17 G $10,000 R2 121 Fuentes, L(2) Martinez, R Martinez, R
12 BANDERA AZTECA (L) '19 G $10,000 1 121 Arrieta, F Flurry Racing Stables LLC Martin, K
--Also Eligibles--
13 POPULIST (L) '16 G $10,000 121 Fuentes, L(1) Ten Strike Racing Shirer, M
14 VANGILDER (L) '16 H $10,000 121 Vazquez, R Caldwell, D Rufino, E
Speitful Sam: Entered not to be claimed per ASRC Rule 2426-A

12-2AE-3EXC6th Race. (C9) Post 2:55PM CLAIMING $30,000-$25,000
Purse $60,000 6 Furlongs
For Four Year Olds and Upward.
1 FULL AUTHORITY (L) '17 H $30,000 R3 120 Juarez, N Brown, Danny, Brenneman, Charis and Compton, Greg Compton, G
2 SHADY EMPIRE (L) '17 G $30,000 5 120 Hernandez, H Lucky Dog Stables Diodoro, R
3 ATOMIC TONE (L) '19 G $30,000 R3 120 Jordan, K Ward, J Rone, M
4 SPEIGHT AND MALICE (L) '18 G $30,000 3 120 Torres, C(2) Sharp, G Hobby, S
5 W W CRAZY (L) '18 G $30,000 R2 120 Santana, Jr., R 4G Stable, LLC Ortiz, J
6 WALKER'S WIN (L) '18 G $30,000 R7 120 Arrieta, F Ritter, Charles W. and Becker, Scott Becker, S
7 LIGHTNING STRUCK (L) '19 G $30,000 0 120 Zimmerman, R Campbell, Heath Aaron and Campbell, Sheena Martin, T
8 SOARING BIRD (L) '15 G $30,000 0 120 Asmussen, K Asmussen, S Asmussen, S
9 AIR COMBAT (L) '19 H $30,000 2 124 Vazquez, R Dodson, Cherie and Mouser, Kendal Asmussen, S
10 MONEY RUN (L) '20 C $30,000 0 120 Bowen, R Duncan, Kelly G and Duncan, Trisha Vance Duncan, T
11 I'M WIDE AWAKE (L) '20 G $30,000 0 120 De La Cruz, W Haran Thoroughbreds, LLC Haran, J
12 CIBOLO (L) '19 G $30,000 0 120 Esquivel, E Crystal Racing Enterprises and Contreras Stable, Inc. Contreras, C
--Also Eligibles--
13 ALBIZU (L) '18 R $30,000 6 122 Torres, C(1) Caroom, J Diodoro, R
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7th Race. (CX7) Post 3:24PM ARKANSAS BRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL
CLAIMING $25,000

Purse $140,000 6 Furlongs
For Arkansas Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $24,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or
Claiming Price $25,000.
1 SASSY LASS (L) '20 F R4 123 Bailey, C McBride, Burl D., Post, Michael and Post, Kasey McBride, B
2 CHAI TEA (L) '19 M 2 123 De La Cruz, W Powers, K Anderson, D
3 HOT SPRINGS BLING () '18 M $25,000 0 123 Court, J Tillman, Chris and Sherry Donaldson, J
4 SHUTUP PLEASE (L) '20 F R3 125 Eramia, R King, J Dixon, T
5 LASSIE MY GIRL (L) '20 F R4 123 Landeros, C Brockman, B Wilson, M
6 MOCHA KISS (L) '17 M R4 123 Harr, K(2) Stuart, Georgie and Shea Stuart, S
7 SUMMORYA (L) '20 F 0 123 Bejarano, R Southern Springs Stables & Brothers Ed Racing Moquett, R
8 ONE WAY OR ANOTHER (L) '19 M R4 123 Torres, C Morse, Randy L. and Vogel, Sam M. Morse, RL
9 TOO PRETTY (L) '17 M $25,000 0 123 Arrieta, F Christian, R Peitz, D
10 HAMAZING DEBATE (L) '19 M R4 123 Esquivel, E Starfish Stable LLC Gonzalez, J
11 SHE'S STORMING (L) '20 F $25,000 0 123 Jordan, K Tedder, M Hewitt, M
12 WAR MUSIC (L) '19 M 0 123 Fuentes, L Kennedy, B. A., Kennedy, S. K. and Kennedy, Jr., W. Riecken, B
--Also Eligibles--
13 LADY ASTRID (L) '18 M $25,000 0 123 Harr, K(1) Cline, R Cline, R
14 SULWE (L) '18 M $25,000 0 123 Hernandez, C Golden Arrow Racing Inc. Moquett, R
Blinkers On: Lassie My Girl; Mocha Kiss

12-2AE8th Race. (C7) Post 3:52PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $142,000 1 1/16 Miles
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $24,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won
Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
1 PATS PROPERTY (L) '18 G R3 119 De La Cruz, W Clabar Mor Stables LLC and Haran Thoroughbreds LLC Haran, J
2 CAMP DAVID (L) '19 H $50,000 R6 119 Vazquez, R Three Diamonds Farm Maker, M
3 ROMAN CENTURIAN (L) '18 G 2 119 Arrieta, F Finegan, R Shorter, A
4 BEAR OAK (L) '17 G 6 124 Santana, Jr., R Groene, Ron, Bernsen, David A. and Rives, S. Bradford Amoss, T
5 NOTARY (L) '18 G 8 121 Esquivel, E Donato, A Hernandez, A
6 ARDANWOOD (L) '18 G 0 121 Gallardo, E Robertson, Hugh H. and Butzow, Barry Robertson, M
7 SAQEEL (L) '18 G 6 121 Hernandez, H Flying P Stable Diodoro, R
8 OUTLIER (L) '18 G 121 Garcia, M Built Wright Stables, LLC. Ginter, Jr., R
9 MONEY SUPPLY (L) '19 H 8 124 Torres, C Wycoff, J Sharp, J
10 ESCAPOLOGIST (L) '20 C 0 121 Leparoux, J Walking L Thoroughbreds, LLC McPeek, K
11 HIGHLAND FALLS (L) '20 C 0 124 Geroux, F Godolphin, LLC Cox, B

119th Race. (C8) Post 4:22PM STAKES
Purse $150,000 Guaranteed 1 1/16 Miles

The 42nd Running of
PIPPIN STAKES

$150,000 Guaranteed
FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 LOVELY RIDE () '18 M 0 122 Torres, C Holleman, John, Flying P Stable and Nafe, Larry Diodoro, R
2 MISTY VEIL () '18 M 0 115 Vazquez, R Hui, Michael M. and Yocum, John H. Maker, M
3 BUTTERBEAN () '19 M 2 122 Leparoux, J Magdalena Racing & Klimashousky McPeek, K
4 TIZ A MACHO GIRL (LX) '19 M 115 Hernandez, H Haahr, Letha and Haahr, Steve Evans, J
5 ICE ORCHID () '19 M 0 122 Santana, Jr., R Shortleaf Stable, Inc. Ortiz, J

510th Race. (C6) Post 4:50PM ALLOWANCE
Purse $140,000 1 Mile
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 MIDNIGHT RISING (L) '20 G 1 118 Esquivel, E Surfside Stables, LLC Blair, J
2 RIVALRY (L) '19 H 0 121 Bejarano, R Sparks, William S., Johnston, Keith F., Patterson, Ty and

Patterson, Trey
Moquett, R

3 BOLZY (L) '19 H 0 118 Eramia, R Zoellner, R Von Hemel DK
4 BEN DIESEL (L) '19 H 0 118 Landeros, C Willis Horton Racing LLC Milligan, Jr., E
5 J J'S JOKER (L) '20 G R5 121 Zimmerman, R Heslep, J Hartman, C
6 REWIRE (L) '19 G 0 118 Chuan, M Finegan, Randy, Finegan, Darlene, McCurter, James and

McCurter, Mary
Shorter, A

7 HARLOCAP (L) '20 C 0 118 Asmussen, K Harlo Stables Corp. and Villa Rosa Farm, Inc. Asmussen, S
8 SUN THUNDER (L) '20 C 0 118 Leparoux, J R.T Racing Stable and Cypress Creek Equine McPeek, K
9 TRACK MATE (L) '20 C 0 115 Vazquez, R Calumet Farm Lukas, D
10 CANAVALL (L) '20 G R3 121 Santana, Jr., R Williams, James T., Chicken Creek Ranch and Stark, CurtWilliams, M
11 RED LINE OVERDRIVE (L) '19 G 4 118 Bowen, R Schickedanz, B McKnight, N
12 MAGNA TAP (L) '20 G 6 118 Quinonez, L Wright, C Cates, A
Blinkers On: Red Line Overdrive

12
Off Races:C5 - CS1 - CS2 - CX1 - CX2 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6

Extra Races For Sunday, January 7, 2024
(Entries Close on Monday, January 1, 2024)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, Arkansas Bred Claiming Price $20,000

SIX FURLONGS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $48,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $40,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Or State Bred.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 7, 2023 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since September 7, 2023 4 lbs.

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $62,000. For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 7, 2023 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $55,000, For Each $5,000 To $45,000 3 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races
or Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 7, 2023.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 7, 2023 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000, if for $7,500, allowed 4 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And
Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 ARKANSAS BRED MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $58,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing
Arkansas-Breds) Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $55,000
(Three Year Olds Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $34,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 7, 2023 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs.

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH

Scratch Time: 10:00 a.m. Race Day
Correction in the Condition Book C5 January 7, 2024 also taken at 6 Furlong
Correction in the Condition Book 8th Race January 13, 2024 Mockingbird Stakes,
should read "For 3yr. old Fillie
For Hotel Reservations for Horsemen: Call Heath Shaffett at (501) 363-4303
TRAINERS when going to the gate tell them for an O.K., an equipment change.
Dillon can be reached at 708-262-0519.
NO Horsemen will be allowed in the test barn without an ARC License. They will
have to circle outside until someone with a license arrives per State Vet.
TRAINERS per STEWARDS: Please secure a 1st or 2nd call for a Jockey prior to
entering. Name a backup Jockey if you don't have a first call.
Approved equipment changes must be declared at the time of entry. NO changes
allowed after the overnight is published. Proof the overnight to be sure that your
owners are listed correctly and the gender of the horse is correct. Please report
any errors prior to 9:30 am the day after entering so that the program will be
correct. Races drawn on Monday may be corrected on Thursday morning as the
Racing Office will be closed on Tuesday and Wednesday.
Acquire a Racing Program the morning of your race and contact the Clerk of
Scales if the silks are incorrect. Last minute changes in the paddock are not
Allowed.
All weight allowances are obligatory , except that a Breed allowance may be
waived with the Stewards permission.
Per ARC Rule #2104 No owner shall be eligible to start a horse unless his/her
completed License application is on file in the Racing Commission Office at
Oaklawn Park , no later than 3 PM (central time) the day before the race, unless
otherwise approved by the Board of Stewards.
Per State Veterinarians: After the Christmas break, the Veterinarians will only
view horses that need to work for them on Monday, Wednesday and Thursday.
WHISTLE BLOWER PROGRAM: With full support of the Commission and HBPA,
Oaklawn has implemented a "Whistle Blower" program. Any owner, trainer, jockey
or stable area employee can call any of the persons listed below in the strictest
of confidence to report any questionable activity or concerns. The following are
numbers to contact: Senior Vice President Eric Jackson (501) 844-6382, General
Manager Wayne Smith (914) 260-6512, Vice President of Racing Jason Milligan
(501) 318-7995, Racing Integrity Manager Beverly Fowler (501) 762-3864
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A R# PP

AIR COMBAT
ALBIZU
ALLO ENRY
ARDANWOOD
ASPEN CLUB
ATOMIC TONE

B R# PP

BANDERA AZTECA
BEAR OAK
BELLA'S PRAYER
BEN DIESEL
BIG SUCCESS
BOHEMIAN BO
BOLZY
BUTTERBEAN

C R# PP

CAMP DAVID
CANAVALL
CHAI TEA
CHARTER OAK
CIBOLO
COST BASIS
CREEKMORE

D R# PP

DIFFERENT FLAME
DREAM STREAK
DUTCH MILLS

E R# PP

EQUATE
EQUILOVE (IRE)
ESCAPOLOGIST
EXPRESS CRUISER

F R# PP

FULL AUTHORITY

G R# PP

GHOSTLY NIGHT

H R# PP

HAMAZING DEBATE
HAPPY TEARS
HARLOCAP
HEXCEL
HIGHLAND FALLS
HOT SPRINGS BLING

I R# PP

I'M WIDE AWAKE
ICE ORCHID
IMA FUN GUY
INVALUABLE

J R# PP

J J'S JOKER
JUST ASK WATTS

K R# PP

KANT CONQUER ME
KING PEANUT
KOALA

L R# PP

LADY ASTRID
LASSIE MY GIRL
LEAD FOOT
LIGHTNING STRUCK
LOVELY RIDE

M R# PP

MACHO VILLA
MAGNA TAP
MASTER OF DISGUISE
MIDNIGHT RISING
MILLERS RITE
MISTY VEIL
MOCHA KISS
MON AMI FUZZIE
MONEY RUN
MONEY SUPPLY
MUSICAL MAESTRO
MY DAMS ATITUDE

N R# PP

NAVY SEAL
NORTHERN DIAMOND
NOTARY

O R# PP

ONE TEN STADIUM
ONE WAY OR ANOTHER
OUTLIER

P R# PP

PATS PROPERTY
PEACE DOG
POPULIST

R R# PP

RACKATAPTAP
RAGING
RED LINE OVERDRIVE
REWIRE
RISK PROFILE
RIVALRY
ROMAN CENTURIAN
ROYAL MEGHAN

S R# PP

SAQEEL
SASSY LASS
SHADY EMPIRE
SHE'S STORMING
SHUTUP PLEASE
SIMONA'S CHOICE
SIMOVIC
SOARING BIRD
SPEIGHT AND MALICE
SPEITFUL SAM
SULWE
SUMMORYA
SUN THUNDER
SUPERHERO

T R# PP

TIZ A MACHO GIRL
TOO PRETTY
TRACK MATE

U R# PP

UNDECODED

V R# PP

VANGILDER
VIOLENT GIGI

W R# PP

WALKER'S WIN
WAR MUSIC
WILLOW CREEK ROAD
WINYAH BAY
W W CRAZY
WYFIRE

In Today for

SATURDAY, JANUARY 6, 2024

100 In Body

5 Also Eligible

105 Total In Today
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